10,199   948   10,199   948   11,147
10,280   867   10,280   867   11,147
10,362   785   10,362   785   11,147
10,445   702   10,445   702   11,147
10,529   618   10,529   618   11,147

504,110,497$   173,769,652$   208,329,553$   52,597,801$   712,440,050$   226,367,453$   938,807,503$

for Outstanding Long-Term Loans and Bonds

Proprietary Debt

2019
2020
2021

Total Long-Term Indebtedness

2015
2016
2017
2018

2025
2026
2027

2014

Year
Fiscal General Government Debt

2024
2023

2031

2034

2029
2030

2028

2022

2035

Total

2032
2033

2041
2042
2043

2036
2037
2038
2039
2040

51

Schedule of Debt Service Requirements

As Adjusted to Reflect the Issuance of the Bonds*

Fiscal Year

Total Outstanding
   Debt Service

Public Facilities
Bonds, Series 2014A

Total Adjusted
   Debt Service

   Principal   Interest(1)   Total(2)
2014..... $76,424,227 $   0 $   0 $76,424,227
2015..... 77,734,389 0 706,159 78,440,548
2016..... 77,772,558 1,145,000 1,348,000 80,265,558
2017..... 76,418,877 1,175,000 1,318,925 78,912,802
2018..... 69,074,612 1,215,000 1,277,000 71,566,612
2019..... 70,190,096 1,265,000 1,227,400 72,682,496
2020..... 68,936,162 1,325,000 1,168,975 71,430,137
2021..... 58,403,332 1,395,000 1,100,975 60,899,307
2022..... 44,333,161 1,465,000 1,029,475 46,827,636
2023..... 48,276,520 1,540,000 954,350 50,770,870
2024..... 41,180,731 1,620,000 875,350 43,676,081
2025..... 40,657,589 1,700,000 792,350 43,149,939
2026..... 37,922,516 1,780,000 714,250 40,416,766
2027..... 38,896,263 1,855,000 641,550 41,392,813
2028..... 33,713,290 1,920,000 575,650 36,208,940
2029..... 26,709,083 1,975,000 517,225 29,201,308
2030..... 24,192,580 2,040,000 451,900 26,684,480
2031..... 14,912,345 2,110,000 381,913 17,404,258
2032..... 10,680,857 2,190,000 306,563 13,177,420
2033..... 2,266,845 2,270,000 222,938 4,759,783
2034..... 11,147 2,360,000 136,125 2,507,272
2035..... 11,147 2,450,000 45,938 2,507,085
2036..... 11,147 0 0 11,147
2037..... 11,147 0 0 11,147
2038..... 11,147 0 0 11,147
2039..... 11,147 0 0 11,147
2040..... 11,147 0 0 11,147
2041..... 11,147 0 0 11,147
2042..... 11,147 0 0 11,147
2043.....   11,147   0   0   11,147
 Total ..... $938,807,503 $34,795,000 $15,793,009 $989,395,512
______
(1) Interest rates range from 2.00% to 5.00%.
(2) Totals may not add due to rounding.
* Does not include the results of the County’s General Obligation Taxable Refunding Bonds, Series 2014B. See “Subsequent Refunding” on page 48.

52

The following table sets forth the County’s general obligation long-term debt (including notes payable, capital leases, and

installment purchase agreements) per capita and ratio of debt to assessment for the five most recent fiscal years:

General
Fiscal Government Property Tax Debt to Debt
Year Debt Assessment Assessment Population (1) Per Capita
2013 504,110,497$   25,771,467,979$   1.96% 238,345 2,115$